


2 To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

About Vac-Con

Why not trust your parts to the people who built your truck?
The peace of mind you get from genuine Vac-Con replacement parts and accessories comes from 25 years 
of experience building quality trucks. No one knows your truck like we do. Our parts are engineered to your 
original equipment specifications and we will stand behind every part we make.

Who We Are
Vac-Con is a leading manufacturer of environmental products located on 16 acres in northeast Florida and 
has 100,000 square feet of manufacturing floor space. 250 employees work hard to bring you the best sewer 
cleaning, industrial vacuum and hydroexcavator products in the industry. We have been here since 1986 and 
will continue to bring you unsurpassed products and services.



When Ordering Parts
Replacement parts should be ordered through your local authorized Vac-Con dealer. Genuine parts and 
service are available at their facility to provide the fastest possible delivery. A complete inventory of standard 
parts are on hand at our factory headquarters in Green Cove Springs, Florida, USA. This includes replacement 
parts, pumps, and power units. Normally, Vac-Con does not stock spare parts for nonstandard options and 
accessories you may have originally ordered. An order placed for standard parts at our headquarters office 
will normally be shipped within 24 hours after receipt of order. Orders should be placed prior to 5:00 PM E.S.T. 
Monday through Friday. 

Vac-Con Serial Number Designation

12  02  0001
                                       Sequential Serial Number
                   Year of Manufacture
Month of Manufacture

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 3

When ordering parts, always specify your unit serial number and Vac-Con Model Number. Your 7 or 8 digit 
serial number is located on a metal plate mounted to the Vac-Con module.

Contacting Us
Vac-Con, Inc
969 Hall Park Drive
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Ph: 904.284.4200
Fx: 904.529.7874
www.vac-con.com
email: partsdepartment@vac-con.com

Ordering Parts



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-42004

Limited Replacement Part Warranty
Seller warrants for 30 days from the date of sale that the equipment sold, as described hereon, shall be 
free from defects in material and workmanship. Seller's liability under this warranty is limited to repair or 
replacement of any part or parts of said equipment which shall be returned to seller, shipping charges 
prepaid and which seller's examination discloses to its sole satisfaction to be defective. This is seller's only 
warranty. By accepting the equipment under this warranty, buyer acknowledges that said equipment is 
being sold under no other written or oral warranties, neither expressed or implied. 

Freight Policy 
Unless otherwise requested by the buyer, material will be shipped via carriers of our choice with shipping, 
handling and packaging charges prepaid and added to the invoice. Note: We only insure if specifi cally 
requested by the buyer, with insurance charges prepaid and added to the invoice.

Damaged Shipment
Merchandise shipped is carefully packed in compliance with carrier requirements. Title and risk of loss pass 
to the customer upon tender of shipment to the carrier. If product is damaged in transit, consignee must fi le 
claim with the carrier.

Returned Material Policy 
We will normally accept returned material under the following conditions: 

• A copy of the order number is furnished. 
• The material is returned within 30 days from date of invoice. 
• The material is in new resalable condition (unused, unpainted, etc.). 
• The material is normal stock for us (not special order). 
• Please call for a Return Authorization Number (RMA) prior to returning any material. 
• Returned material must be accompanied with the RMA Number.

Terms and Conditons



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 5

Table of Contents

Bearings      6

Belts      7

Boom     8

Debris Tank     10

Electrical     13

Hose And Fittings 21

Hose Reel     27

Hydraulics     31

Miscellaneous     36     

Safety     37

Sewer Cleaning     39

Tool Box Parts     42

Tools      44

Vacuum       45

Valves     52

Water System     55

Index      60



 Pillow Block Bearing 
(for use on Sewer Cleaning Hose Reels)

644-0003

 Pillow Block Bearing 
(for Vacuum Compressors)

644-0008

 Flange Bearing 
(for Vacuum Compressors)

644-0009

 Flange Bearing 
(for Vacuum Compressors)

644-0010

 Flange Bearing 
(for Auxiliary Engines that Drive Water Pumps)

644-0188

Bearings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-42006

 Bearing Support Post 
(for Vacuum Compressors)

810-1694



Belts

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Water System and Belt Drive
 Vacuum Belts

Part No. Description

640-0001 5VX1180 3 Rib

640-0002 5VX950 3 Rib

640-0003 5VX1000 3 Rib

640-0004 5VX1250 3 Rib

640-0005 5VX1060 3 Rib

640-0006 5VX1060 4 Rib

640-0007 5VX750 3 Rib

640-0008 5VX1250 4 Rib

640-0009 5VX1120 3 Rib

640-0010 5VX1120 4 Rib

640-0011 5VX750 4 Rib

640-0012 5VX1400 3 Rib

640-0013 5VX1180 4 Rib

640-0027 5VX1320 3 Rib

640-0028 5VX1000 4 Rib

640-0029 5VX1320 4 Rib

640-0030 5VX800 3 Rib 

640-0040  5VX950 6 Rib

 Hydrostatic Pump Drive Belt
640-0020

7



Boom

 Boom Gear Box 
646-0035

 Boom Rotation Chain 
642-0015

 Boom Tie Down Latch 
690-0126

 Connecting Link
(for Chain 642-0015)

642-0010

 Seal Kit 
(for Telescopic Boom Hydraulic Cylinder 711-4095)

711-7442

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-42008



Boom

9To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Boom Elbow Weldment
800-0128
800-9125 (wear back)

 Boom Elbow Weldment
800-4587
800-6173

 Boom Elbow Weldment
800-7566 (for 800-4587) 
800-7964 (for 800-6173)

 Boom Elbow Weldment
800-8934 (for 800-6173)
800-8443 (for 800-4587)
800-8684 (for 800-6206)

 Reducer Weldment 
800-5926

 Boom Hose Reducer 
800-3007



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420010

Debris Tank

 Outlet Seal
690-0847

 Inlet Seal
690-0848

 Outlet Seal
690-0847

 Vacuum Breaker Door Seal
690-0440

 Vacuum Breaker Lid Seal
690-0444

DEBRIS TANK INLET/OUTLET SEALS

 "V" Screen Weldment
800-1459



Debris Tank

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 11

DEBRIS TANK INLET/OUTLET SEALS

 Outlet Seal
690-1827

 Inlet Seal
690-1826

 Outlet Seal
690-1827

 Debris Tank Prop
800-0150

 Round Screen Weldment
800-9535



 Rear Door Cam Roller
690-1770

 Rear Door Seal
(all models)

690-1179

 Rear Door Safety Latch Assembly
711-0063

 Float Ball 6" diameter Plastic
690-0023

 Float Ball 6" diameter Stainless Steel
690-0745

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420012

 Cam Roller Spacer
810-12001

Debris Tank

 Ball Joint Rod End
 3/4-16 UNC Thread

605-0147



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 13

 Arrowboard 
633-0069

 Replacement Control Box
Superior Traffic Manager
(for use with Arrowboard 633-0069)

633-0303

 Circuit Board
(for use with Control Box 633-0303)

633-0262

 Replacement Control Box
633-0149

 Replacement
 Circuit Board

633-0263



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420014

 Arrowstick 
633-0375

 Replacement Control Box
 Superior Signal

(for use with Arrowstick 633-0375)

633-0407



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 15

 Amber Clearance Light
633-0005

 Red Clearance Light
633-0006

 Clearance Light Bar
633-0256

 Beacon 
633-0464

 Strobe 
633-0008



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420016

 Handheld Spotlight
681-0054 for units built before September 1, 2004.

681-1005 for units after September 1, 2004 

Replacement bulb: 690-0045

 Handheld Spotlight   
 Replacement Outlet 

631-0011 for units built before 
September 1, 2004.

 Handheld Spotlight   
 Replacement Plug 

631-0010 for units built before 
September 1, 2004.

 Electric Cord Reel - 
   50 ft long cord 

(for Handheld Spotlight) 

711-0170 for units built before 
September 1, 2004. 

711-22329 For units after 
September 1, 2004 

 Limit Switch
 631-0029 (for Vacuum   
 Breaker Hydraulic Cylinder)

Replacement lever and roller:

631-0244 (current style)
631-0044 (old style)

 Limit Switch
631-0043 (for Debris Tank Level 
Indicator Arm and Articulating Hose 
Reel Outrigger Leg)

Replacement lever and roller:

631-0244 (current style)
631-0044 (old style)

 Handheld Spotlight   
 Replacement Outlet 

631-0477 for units built after 
September 1, 2004.

 Handheld Spotlight   
 Replacement Plug 
 631-0491 for units built after  
 September 1, 2004.



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 17

 Boom Joystick  
 Switch

631-0001

 Contact Block
(for Boom Joystick 631-0001)

631-0002 (each, 2 required)

 Emergency Engine
 Stop Switch 

(Truck and Auxiliary Engine) 

631-1061

 Auxiliary Engine
 Fuse Holder 

630-0022

 Auxiliary Engine
 Replacement
 Fuse-15 AMP

630-0042

 Circuit Breaker
Part Number  Description

630-0081 5 AMP

630-0082 10 AMP

630-0083 15 AMP

630-0176 20 AMP

630-0198 25 AMP

 Auxiliary Engine Start/Stop Switch 
631-0014

 Auxiliary Engine Indicator Light 
633-0017



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420018

 Boom Pendant with
 3 Toggle Switches

(for use with Fixed Boom)

711-3962 (up to May 31, 2002)

711-7639L030 (June 1, 2002 and later)

 Boom Pendant with
 4 Toggle Switches

(for use with Telescopic Boom)

711-3960 (up to November 30, 2001)
After December 1, 2001, use 711-6988L030
711-6202 (3 yard machine with no vacuum breaker)

 Boom Pendant with
 5 Toggle Switches

(for use with Telescopic Boom and
Vacuum Breaker Control)

711-4907 (up to November 30, 2001)

711-6988L030 (December 1, 2001 and later)

 Hi-Dump Control Pendant 
711-16327 (October 1, 2002 to November 3, 2003)

711-16329 (November 4, 2003 and later)



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 19

 Omnex Wireless Controller 
(for Omnex Wireless Transmitters) 

633-1088 for units with Emergency Stop Switch

633-0888 for units without Emergency Stop Switch

 Omnex Wireless Transmitter  
633-1089 with Emergency Stop Switch

692-2851 Replacement Decal

 Omnex Wireless Transmitter  
633-0889 without Emergency Stop Switch

692-2851 Replacement Decal

 Omnex Wireless Controller     
   for use with Omnibus
   (for Omnex Wireless Transmitters) 

    633-1488  Omnex Model R170

 Omnex Wireless Transmitter 
   for use with Omnibus  

633-1489 with Emergency Stop Switch

692-2851 Replacement Decal



Electrical

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Boom Pendant Replacement Push
 Button Switch

631-0012

 Boom Pendant Outlet
631-0192 (9 Pin)

631-0005 (8 Pin)

 Boom Pendant Replacement
 Toggle Switch

ON/OFF Switch 
631-0019

 Boom Pendant Plug
631-0193 (9 Socket)

631-0006 (8 Socket)

 Boom Pendant Replacement
 Toggle Switch

ON/OFF/ON Switch - Momentary
631-0052

 Boom Pendant Replacement Wire
 (10 conductor) per foot

630-0301

20



21

Hose and Fittings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Kanaflex Hose-180AR-Vacuum Hose
Part Number Description

680-0291 2.50"

680-0109 4.00"

680-0145 6.00"

680-0001 8.00" 

680-0199 10.00"

680-0099 12.00"

 Kanaflex Hose-390SD-Water Discharge
Part Number Description

680-0245 2.00"

680-0238 3.00"

680-0298 4.00"

 8.00" Cuffed
 Suction Hose 

Part Number Description

681-0051RV 66" long

681-0052RV 102" long

681-0053RV 127" long

681-00518 180" long

 Kanaflex Hose Clamps
Part Number Description

680-0301 2.00"

680-0089 2.50"

680-0080 3.00"

680-0110 4.00"

680-0113 6.00"

680-0016 8.00"

680-0200 10.00"

680-0100 12.00"

 8.00" Clamp for
 Cuffed Hose 

681-0062



 Hydrant Hose 2-1/2" x 25’ long
680-0029

 Hydrant Hose Adapter
 Female 2-1/2" 

663-0018
Replacement Gasket: 663-0177

 Hydrant Hose Adapter
 Male 2-1/2" 

663-0186

 Hydrant Hose Clamp
680-0025

 Hydrant Hose Basket
800-0192 (35 ft Capacity)

800-0786 (50 ft Capacity)

Hose and Fittings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420022



Hose and Fittings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 23

 Layflat Drain Hose
Part Number Description

680-0218 2.00"

680-0076 3.00"

680-0188 4.00"

680-0002 6.00"

680-0279 8.00"

 Layflat Drain Hose Clamps
Part Number Description

680-0251 2.00"

680-0025 2.50"

680-0124 3.00"

680-0026 4.00"

680-0064 6.00"

 Pipe Threaded Hose Nipples
Part Number Description

663-0134 1.00"

663-0181 1.50"

663-0372 2.00"

663-0009 2.50"

663-0183 3.00"

663-0060 4.00"

663-0888 6.00"

663-0816 8.00"



Hose and Fittings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420024

 Part A
 Adapter-Female Thread - Aluminum

Part Number Description

663-0839 1.50"

663-0692 2.00"

663-0306 2.50"

663-0083 3.00"

663-0366 4.00"

663-0264 6.00"

663-0652 8.00"

 Part B
 Coupler-Male Thread - Aluminum

Part Number Description

663-0840 1.50"

663-0844 2.00"

663-0190 2.50"

663-0331 3.00"

663-0057 4.00"

663-0848 6.00"

663-0850 8.00"

 Part C
 Coupler-Shank - Aluminum

Part Number Description

663-0223 1.50"

663-0403 2.00"

663-0225 2.50"

663-0079 3.00"

663-0270 4.00"

663-0265 6.00"

663-0835 8.00"



Hose and Fittings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 25

 Part D
 Coupler-Female Thread - Aluminum

Part Number Description

663-0841 1.50"

663-0845 2.00"

663-0279 2.50"

663-0676 3.00"

663-0805 4.00"

663-0393 6.00"

663-0801 8.00"

 Part E
 Adapter Shank - Aluminum

Part Number Description

663-0842 1.50"

663-0846 2.00"

663-0189 2.50"

663-0078 3.00"

663-0269 4.00"

663-0353 6.00"

663-0851 8.00"

 Part F
 Adapter-Male Thread - Aluminum

Part Number Description

663-0337 1.50"

663-0401 2.00"

663-0224 2.50"

663-0694 3.00"

663-0333 4.00"

663-0314 6.00"

663-0852 8.00"



Hose and Fittings

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420026

 Plug - Aluminum
Part Number Description

663-0843 1.50"

663-0847 2.00"

663-0191 2.50"

663-0080 3.00"

663-0412 4.00"

663-0849 6.00"

663-0853 8.00"

 Dust Cap - Aluminum
Part Number Description

663-0338 1.50"

663-0402 2.00"

663-0305 2.50"

663-0081 3.00"

663-0334 4.00"

663-0339 6.00"

663-0653 8.00"

 Brass Chain 
(for use with Plug and Dust Cap)

663-0082



Hose Reel

27

 Fixed Hose Reel
 Retaining Hitch Pin

605-0008

 Articulating Hose Reel
 Retaining Hitch Pin

605-0070

 1-1/4" NPT Hose Reel
 Rotary Union

663-0002

 1-1/4" Hose Reel Rotary
 Union Repair Kit

663-0108
 1-1/4" Rotary Union Packing

663-0111

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 3/4" NPT Rotary Union
663-0809  3 Way Manifold

810-21149

 3 Way Manifold
810-29849



 Hose Reel Chain 
642-0026  Connecting Link

(for Chain 642-0026)

642-0010 

 Articulating Reel Chain 
642-0058

 Connecting Link
(for Chain 642-0058)

642-0005

Hose Reel

28 To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Hose Reel Water
 Pressure Gauge
 0-3000 PSI

665-0102 Pipe Thread
624-0276 SAE Thread

 Hose Reel Cleat 
690-0243 

 Mounting Screw-Flat Head
 Machine Screw 1/4-20UNC

(2 required) 

601-0159

621-1579 Adapter required to 
adapt pipe thread to SAE Hose 
connection



Hose Reel

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 29

 Throttle Cables
Part Number Length

690-0047 120"

690-0032 180"

690-0390 220"

690-0046 256"

690-0104 276"

690-0196 292"

690-0269 320"

690-0392 360"

690-1216 380"

690-0850 420"

Replacement Head: 690-0614

 Hose Reel Support Jack 
Fixed Hose Reel 
800-4632
Replacement Handle: 810-1991

 Rubber Roller for
 Hose Wind Guide 

690-1758 - 4" dia x 3.75 long
690-0034 - 3" dia x 4" long

 Aluminum Roller for
 Hose Wind Guide 

711-5873 - 4" dia x 4" long
711-1113 - 3" dia x 4" long



 Hose Reel Footage Counters-Measure in Feet
711-10751DR   Curb Side Control Panel, Driver Side Counter Location, Non Omnibus Hose Reels

711-10758DR   Curb Side Control Panel, Curb Side Counter Location, Omnibus Hose Reels

711-10759DR   Driver Side Control Panel, Driver Side Counter Location, Omnibus Hose Reels

 Hose Reel Footage
 Counter Wheel

690-0195

 Hose Reel Footage Counter - Measure in Feet
690-0194  For use with 711-10751DR, 711-10758DR and 711-10759DR

Hose Reel

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420030



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 31

 Hydraulic Cylinder 
(for Boom Lift)
3.50" Bore x 7.00" Stroke

620-0216 (replaces 620-0099 & 620-0209)

 Hydraulic Cylinder 
(for Articulating Hose Reel Outrigger Leg)
3.00" Bore x 7.00" Stroke

620-0210

 Hydraulic Cylinder 
(for Vacuum Breaker and Debris Tank Door Lock)
2.00" Bore x 6.00" Stroke

620-0002

 Hydraulic Cylinder 
(for Debris Tank Door Holder/Grabber)
2.00" Bore x 6.00" Stroke

620-0075

 Hydraulic Cylinder 
(for Vacuum Breaker - Spring Loaded)
2.00" Bore x 4.38" Stroke

620-0187

 Hydraulic Cylinder 
(for Scissor Lift 5-12 YD, 16 YD Debris Tanks)
6.00" Bore x 18.00" Stroke

620-0207

Hydraulics



 Rexroth Hydrostatic Motor -
 Fan Vacuum Systems

622-0024

 Rexroth Hydrostatic Motor -
 Roots 8" PD Blowers

622-0139

 VOAC Hydrostatic Motor -
 Fan Vacuum Systems

622-0219

 Hydrostatic Cooler Motor
624-0050

Hydraulics

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420032



Hydraulics

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200 33

 Hydraulic Return
 Spin-on Filter

624-0009

 Hydrostatic Charge Pump
 Spin-on Filter - Rexroth 

624-0083

 Hydrostatic Charge
 Pump Filter Element 

624-0158

 Hydrostatic Filter Housing
 includes Filter with Pop-Up
 Condition Indicator 

624-0020

 Replacement Pop-up
 Condition Indicator

(for Filter Housing 624-0020)

624-0035

 Hydrostatic Filter Element 
(for Filter Housing 624-0020)

624-0029

 Hydrostatic Charge Pump
 Spin-on Filter - Eaton 

622-0581



Hydraulics

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420034

  Hydraulic Reservoir      
Return Filter Housing

624-0260

 Hydraulic Reservoir      
 Level Gauge 

624-0224

 Hydraulic Filter Element 
 (for Filter Housing 624-0271)
 624-0272

  Hydraulic Reservoir           
Return Filter Element
  (for Filter Housing 624-0260)

624-0261

  Hydraulic Reservoir      
Return Filter Gauge
    (for Filter Housing 624-0260)

624-0298



35

Hydraulics

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Cartridge Valve
623-0100

 Solenoid Operated Hydraulic
 Control Valve

623-0006

 Pressure Gauge
 0-3000 PSI

665-0005 Pipe Thread
624-0255 SAE Thread

 Pressure Gauge
 0-3000 PSI

665-0102 Pipe Thread
624-0276 SAE Thread

 Pressure Gauge
 0-10000 PSI

624-0021 Pipe Thread
624-0256 SAE Thread

 Hose Reel Control Valve
623-0003  Articulating Hose Reel/

 Outrigger Control Valve
623-0112

 Articulating Hose
 Reel/Outrigger
 Selector Valve

623-0055
Replacement Knob: 623-0120

Replacement Handle: 623-0024
Replacement Handle Bracket: 623-0033
Replacement Knob: 623-0035
Replacement O-RIng: 623-0031
Replacement Seal: 623-0032

Replacement Handle: 623-0166
Replacement Pin Kit: 623-0168
Seal Kit: 623-0175

 Pressure Gauge
 0-5000 PSI

665-0091 Pipe Thread
624-0277 SAE Thread

621-1579 Adapter required to adapt pipe thread to SAE Hose connection



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-420036

Miscellaneous

 Mud Flaps
Part Number Description

690-0029 Mud Flap with Vac-Con Logo (pair)

690-0149 Mud Flap with no logo (each)

690-0379 Anti-Sail Mud Flap Bracket (pair)

 Logo Decals - Red and Gray on Clear Vinyl
Part Number Description

692-3001 10.40" x 48.00"

692-3003 3.00" x 13.80"

 Logo Decals - White on Clear Vinyl
Part Number Description

692-3002 10.40" x 48.00"

692-3004 3.00" x 13.80"

 Serial Plate Assembly
Includes Mounting Hardware
(Specify Serial Number)

711-0466

 Made In USA Decal
692-0333



37To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

Safety

 Traffic Cone
 28" Tall

690-1480

 Triangle Kit
 (3) Triangles and Box

690-0494

 Fire Extinguisher
5 lb Fire Extinguisher
711-1326

 Flare Kit
Includes (3) flares
690-0560

 First Aid Kit
690-0500



Safety

38

 Red Reflector
690-0018

 Yellow Reflector
690-0019

 Pop Rivet
(2) required for reflectors

605-0014

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200



39

Sewer Cleaning

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Sewer Cleaning Hose-Piranha
Part Number Description

664-0099P 3/4" Bulk, 3000 PSI

664-0167P 3/4" x 200 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0077P   3/4" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0078P   3/4" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0079P   3/4" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0117P 3/4" x 800 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0036 1" Bulk, 2500 PSI

664-0121P 1" x 200 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0005P   1" x 400 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0002P   1" x 500 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0004P   1" x 600 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0158P 1" x 800 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0200P   1" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0216P   1" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0199P   1" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

 Sewer Cleaning Hose - Aeroquip
Part Number Description

664-0074A 3/4" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0085A 3/4" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0086A 3/4" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0097A 3/4" x 1000 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0005A 1" x 400 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0002A 1" x 500 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0004A 1" x 600 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0094A 1" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0095A 1" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0096A 1" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0081A 1-1/4" Bulk, 2500 PSI

664-0098A 1-1/4" x 500 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0128A 1-1/4" x 600 ft, 2500 PSI

 Sewer Cleaning Hose - Parker-Dayco-Eastman
Part Number Description

664-0180I 3/4" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0181I 3/4" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0155I 3/4" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0178I 3/4" x 800 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0187I 1" Bulk, 2500 PSI

664-0118I 1" x 400 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0002I 1" x 500 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0004I 1" x 600 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0126I 1" x 800 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0159I 1" Bulk, 3000 PSI

664-0134I 1" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0135I 1" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0136I 1" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0133I 1" x 700 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0189I 1" x 800 ft, 3000 PSI

 Sewer Cleaning Hose - Cobra
Part Number Description

664-0245C 3/4" Bulk, 3000 PSI

664-0240C 3/4" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0241C  3/4" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0242C   3/4" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0243C 3/4" x 800 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0239C 1" Bulk, 2500 PSI

664-0235C   1" x 400 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0236C   1" x 500 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0237C   1" x 600 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0238C 1" x 800 ft, 2500 PSI

664-0250C 1" Bulk, 3000 PSI 

664-0246C   1" x 400 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0247C   1" x 500 ft, 3000 PSI

664-0248C   1" x 600 ft, 3000 PSI



Sewer Cleaning

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Sewer Cleaning Leader Hose
Part Number Description

512G036CC00 -12 (3/4") x 36" long 3000 PSI maximum

512G060CC00 -12 (3/4") x 60" long 3000 PSI maximum

512G072CC00 -12 (3/4") x 72" long 3000 PSI maximum

512G120CC00 -12 (3/4") x 120" long 3000 PSI maximum

516G036CC00 -16 (1") x 36" long 3000 PSI maximum

516G060CC00 -16 (1") x 60" long 3000 PSI maximum

516G072CC00 -16 (1") x 72" long 3000 PSI maximum

516G120CC00 -16 (1") x 120" long 3000 PSI maximum

520G036CC00 -20 (1-1/4") x 36" long 2000 PSI maximum

520G060CC00 -20 (1-1/4") x 60" long 2000 PSI maximum

520G072CC00 -20 (1-1/4") x 72" long 2000 PSI maximum

520G120CC00 -20 (1-1/4") x 120" long 2000 PSI maximum

 Nozzle Pipe Assembly
Part Number Description

711-19651 for 3/4" Nozzles

711-19653 for 1" Nozzles

711-19654 for 1-1/4" Nozzles

 Lateral Line Cleaning Kit
Part Number Description

711-6341H050 1/2" x 50 ft long hose

711-6341H100 1/2" x 100 ft long hose

711-6341H150 1/2" x 150 ft long hose

711-6341H200 1/2" x 200 ft long hose

Replacement Nozzle: 681-0323

Rear Frame Mount Kit: 711-30251
 Manhole Roller Assembly

711-0050

 Flexible Hose Guide
665-0004

40



Sewer Cleaning

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Hydraulic Swage Mending Kit
 Piranha Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-0972 3/4" Hose
681-0973 1" Hose

 Hydraulic Swage Mending Kit
 Parker-Dayco-Eastman Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-0606 3/4" Hose
681-0603 1" Hose

 Hydraulic Swage Mending Kit
 Cobra Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-1159 Does not include menders, 
  dies or pushers

 Hose End
 Piranha Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
664-0084 3/4" Hose
621-0019 1" Hose

 Hose End
 Parker-Dayco-Eastman
 Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-0608 3/4" Hose
681-0604 1" Hose

 Hose End
 Cobra Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-1155 3/4" Hose
681-1156 1" Hose

 Pusher
 Piranha Sewer Hose

(1 required)
Part Number Description
664-0057 3/4" Hose
664-0073 1" Hose

 Pusher
 Parker-Dayco-Eastman
 Sewer Hose

(1 required)
Part Number Description
664-0108 3/4" Hose
664-0138 1" Hose

 Pusher
 Cobra Sewer Hose

(1 required)
Part Number Description
664-1162 3/4" Hose

 Hose Mender
 Piranha Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
664-0092 3/4" Hose
681-0007 1" Hose

 Hose Mender
 Parker-Dayco-Eastman
 Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-0607 3/4" Hose
681-0605 1" Hose

 
 Hose Mender
 Cobra Sewer Hose

Part Number Description
681-1157 3/4" Hose
681-1158 1" Hose

 Die Pair
  Piranha Sewer Hose

(2 required) 
Part Number Description
664-0093 3/4" Hose
681-0081 1" Hose

 Die Pair
 Parker-Dayco-Eastman
 Sewer Hose

(2 required) 
Part Number Description
681-0616 3/4" Hose
664-0137 1" Hose

 
 Die Pair
 Cobra Sewer Hose

(2 required) 
Part Number Description
681-1160 3/4" Hose
664-1161 1" Hose

41



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Hinge
690-0489

 Hinge
690-0492

 Paddle Latch
690-0105

 Concealed Hinge
690-1005

 T Handle Latch
690-0439

 Lift and Turn Latch
690-0095

Tool Box Parts

42



Tool Box Parts

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 9 Hole “L" Hinge
(for Deck Mounted Tool Box)

681-0898

 7 Hole “L" Hinge
(for Storage Box - 2 per door)

681-0905

 T Handle Latch
681-0897

 Dri-Deck 12" x 12"
 Square-Black

690-0950

43



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

Tools

 Grease Gun
690-0093

 Grease Tube - Synthetic
(for Fan Vacuum Compressor Bearings)

690-0041

 Grease Tube
(for General Purpose Use)

690-1419

 Hydrant Wrench
690-0096

 Manhole Lifting Hook
681-0084

44



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

Vacuum
 Aluminum Suction Tube with 

 Vac-Con Flanges at Both 
Ends

(for use with Vac-Con Quick Clamps)

 6.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

800-3203 3'-0" long

800-9304 4'-0" long

800-3204 5'-0" long

800-3205 6'-0" long

800-4930 8'-0" long

800-6430 10'-0" long

800-8010 16'-0" long

 8.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

800-0262 2'-0" long

800-0063 3'-0" long

800-0347 4'-0" long

800-0064 5'-0" long

800-0089 6'-0" long

800-0352 7'-0" long

800-0261 8'-0" long

800-0133 10'-0" long

800-3290 12'-0" long

800-7391 15'-0" long

800-8009 16'-0" long

 12.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

800-5272 2'-0" long

800-5271 4'-0" long

 Aluminum Catch Basin Nozzles 
 with Vac-Con Flanged End

(for use with Vac-Con Quick Clamps)

 6.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

800-5096 4'-0" long (with holes)

800-3202 6'-6" long (with holes)

800-4553 8-0" long (8" Flange)

 8.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

800-3932 1'-0" long (no holes)

800-0088 2'-0" long (no holes)

800-0348 2'-0" long (with holes)

800-0819 4'-0" long (with holes)

800-7388 5'-0" long (with holes)

800-0065 6'-6" long (with holes)

800-0572 7'-6" long (no holes)

800-3579 8'-0" long (with holes)

800-0448 9'-0" long (with holes)

800-3529 10'-0" long (with holes)

800-7383 12'-6" long (with holes)

 12.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

800-5274 6'-0" long

 Rotary Pipe Rack (pipe not included)
711-7444 Holds 4 pipes
711-5445 Holds 5 pipes

45



Vacuum

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Clear Demo Tube Assembly
 with  Vac-Con Flanges

Part Number Description

711-5318 6.00" 

711-1255 8.00"

 Air Regulator with
 Vac-Con Flanges

Part Number Description

711-4478 6.00"

711-1248 8.00"

 Circular Operator Handle
Part Number Description

711-6279 for 6.00" Tube

711-0172 for 8.00" Tube

711-5302 for 12.00" Tube

 Non-Conductive Catch Basin
 Nozzles with Vac-Con Flange

 6.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

711-7441 6'-0" LG

 8.00" Diameter
Part Number Description

711-0364 6'-0" LG

46



Vacuum

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Repair Suction Tube Flange for
 Vac-Con Suction Tube and
 Suction Nozzles

Part Number Description

680-0204 6.00" Aluminum

680-0314 6.00" Steel

680-0009 8.00" Aluminum

690-0024 8.00" Steel (with holes)

690-1017 8.00" Steel (without holes)

 Repair Nozzle Crown for
 Vac-Con Suction Nozzles

Part Number Description

810-3907 6.00"

810-0222 8.00"

810-20014 12.00" 

 Gasket for Vac-Con Suction Tubes
 and Suction Nozzles

Part Number Description

690-0380 6.00"

690-0025 8.00"

690-1287 9.00"

690-1284 10.00"

 Quick Clamp for Vac-Con
 Suction Tubes and
 Suction Nozzles

Part Number Description

800-7633 4.00"

800-0132 5.00"

680-0073 6.00"

680-0015 8.00"

680-0163 9.00"

680-0340 10.00"

800-0445 12.00"

 Bungee Cord for Suction
 Tube Racks

690-0030

47



Vacuum

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Flat Flanged to Hose End Adapter
Part Number Description
800-5438 6.00" Flange to 6.00" Hose Steel
800-7374 8.00" Flange to 8.00" Hose Aluminum
800-0097 8.00" Flange to 8.00" Hose Steel-with mounting holes
800-5046 8.00" Flange to 8.00" Hose Steel-no mounting holes
800-6348 10.00" Flange to 10.00" Hose Steel-with mounting holes
800-0406 12.00" Flange to 12.00" Hose Steel-with mounting holes

 Flat Flange to Double Hose Adapter
Part Number Description
800-0476 8.00" Flange to double 4.00" Hose Steel
800-0697 8.00" Flange to double 6.00" Hose Steel
800-3315 8.00" Flange to double 4.00" Pipe Thread Steel
800-9404 8.00" Flange to double 4.00" Flange Steel

 Flat Flange to Hose End Reducer Adapter
Part Number Description
800-4557 6.00" Flange to 3.00" Hose Steel
800-8005 6.00" Flange to 4.00" Hose Steel 
800-7371 8.00" Flange to 3.00" Hose Steel
800-4319 8.00" Flange to 4.00" Hose Steel
800-5994 8.00" Flange to 4.00" Pipe Thread Steel
800-0351 8.00" Flange to 6.00" Hose Steel

 Flat Flange to Flange Adapter
Part Number Description
800-8021 6.00" Flange to 4.00" Flange Steel-with mounting holes
800-7373 8.00" Flange to 4.00" Flange Steel-with 8" mounting holes only
800-0647 8.00" Flange to 6.00" Flange Steel-with mounting holes
800-10854 12.00" Flange to 8.00" Flange Steel-with mounting holes
800-5273 12.00" Flange to 8.00" Flange Aluminum-no mounting holes

 Flat Flange to Male Band Lock Adapter
Part Number Description
800-5071 6.00" Flange to 6.00" Band Lock Steel-with mounting holes
800-2217 8.00" Flange to 8.00" Band Lock Steel-with mounting holes

 Flat Flange to Female Band Lock Adapter
Part Number Description
800-6164 8.00" Flange to 6.00" Band Lock Steel-with mounting holes
800-7399 8.00" Flange to 6.00" Band Lock Aluminum-with mounting holes
800-3244 8.00" Flange to 8.00" Band Lock Steel-with mounting holes

48



Vacuum

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Band Lock Male Press-In Coupler for Hose
Part Number Description

690-0678 4.00"-Steel

690-0733 6.00"-Steel

690-0679 8.00"-Steel

690-0861 12.00"-Steel

 Band Lock Female Press-In Coupler for Hose
Part Number Description

690-0676 4.00"-Steel

690-0732 6.00"-Steel

690-0677 8.00"-Steel

690-0862 12.00"-Steel

 Band Lock Male Plug
Part Number Description

690-0738 6.00"-Steel

690-0684 8.00"-Steel

690-0863 12.00"-Steel

 Band Lock Gasket for Female Couplers
Part Number Description

690-0699 6.00"

690-0681 8.00"

690-0864 12.00"

 Band Lock Reducer Male to Female
Part Number Description

690-0735 8.00" Male to 6.00" Female-Steel

 Band Lock Clamp
Part Number Description

690-0700 6.00"

690-0683 8.00"

690-0865 12.00"

49



Vacuum

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Vacuum Compressor
 Clean-Out Box Door Gasket

690-0245

 Vacuum Compressor
 Clean-Out Box Door Latches

(Pair with Mounting Hardware)

711-6342

 Final Filter Bag
613-0058

 HEPA Style Bag
613-0060

 Pleated Cartridge Filter
Part Number Description

613-0078 4.875" dia. x 41.25" long

613-0094 5.625" dia. x 41.25" long

 Star Filter Bag
613-0163

 Filter Cage 
 (for use with Filter Bag 613-0163)

613-0164

50



Vacuum

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Splined
 Coupler Half

644-0022 (Fan)

644-0181 (PD Blower)

 Rubber Insert
644-0040

 Metal Ring
644-0041

 Keyed
 Coupler Half

644-0020 (Fan)

644-0151 (PD Blower)

 Complete Hydrostatic Coupling
Part Number Description

644-0035 Hydrostatic Fan

644-0085 Hydrostatic PD Blower

51



Valves

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Baird 3000 PSI
 Pressure
 Relief Valve

662-0202 

 Baird 650 PSI
 Pressure
 Relief Valve

662-0004

 Spray Systems
 Handgun 650 PSI
 Pressure
 Relief Valve

662-0053

 Water Pump Drain
 Valve 1/8" NPT

623-0228

 Needle Valve
 1/2" NPT

623-0016

 Cat Pumps
 Handgun Unloader
 Valve

662-0263

52



Valves

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Hycon 1"
 3 Way Ball Valve 

662-0003 - 2500 PSI

 Hycon 1"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0205 - 3000 PSI

 Hycon 1-1/4"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0207 - 5000 PSI

 Dynaquip 1"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0017 - 3000 PSI

 Nells Jamesbury 1"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0106 - 3000 PSI

 Stauff 1"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0282

 Apollo 3/4"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0006 - 3000 PSI

 Dynaquip 1/2"
 2 Way Ball Valve

662-0044 - 2000 PSI

 Dynaquip 1/4"
 2 Way Ball Valve 

662-0094 - 3000 PSI

53



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

Valves

 Butterfly Valve
Part Number Description

662-0013 3.00"

662-0193 4.00"

662-0127 5.00"

662-0218 6.00"

662-0189 8.00"

662-0213 12.00"

  Knife Valve 
Part Number Description

662-0125 6.00"

662-0121 8.00"

 Replacement O-Rings
(2) Required
Part Number Description

662-0126 6.00"

662-0122 8.00"

 Gate Valve
Part Number  Description

662-0029 1.00" NPT

662-0059 1.50" NPT

662-0030 2.00" NPT

662-0008 2.50" NPT

662-0060 3.00" NPT

662-0009 4.00" NPT

662-0026 8.00" NPT

54



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Low Pressure Handgun Hose Reel
Part Number  Description

711-20028H035 35 ft long hose

711-20028H050 50 ft long hose

711-20028H075 75 ft long hose

711-20028H100 100 ft long hose

  Handgun Female
 Quick Disconnect
 1/2" NPT Thread

663-0003

  Handgun Male
 Quick Disconnect
 1/2" NPT Thread

663-0004

 Low Pressure Handgun
680-0010

 1/2" High Pressure Handgun Hose Assembly
Part Number Description

711-43301A025 25 ft long

711-43301A035 35 ft long

711-43301A050 50 ft long

711-43301A100 100 ft long

711-43301A200 200 ft long

  Handgun Hose Reel
 Ball Stop

681-0118

Repair Kit: 680-0030 
Replacement Tip: 680-0031

  High Pressure  
 Handgun Female
 Quick Disconnect
 1/2" NPT Thread

663-0706

  High Pressure  
 Handgun Male
 Quick Disconnect
 1/2" NPT Thread

663-0705

Water System

55

 1/2" Low Pressure Handgun Hose Assembly
Part Number Description

711-43301H025 25 ft long

711-43301H035 35 ft long

711-43301H050 50 ft long

711-43301H100 100 ft long

711-43301H200 200 ft long



Water System

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 Lower Water Tank Lid 
665-0017

 
 Mounting Flange

665-0018

  Upper Rear Water  
 Tank Lid 

665-0026

 Mounting Flange
665-0027

 Water Tank Level
 Gauge Assembly

711-0662
 

 Hot Shot Water Tank Lid
 and Mounting Flange

665-0075 
Lid Center
665-0088

 Water System
 Vent Filter

610-0098

 Water System
 1" Vent Tubing

664-0060

 Lower Water Tank
 665-0043

 Upper Rear Water Tank
 665-0244

56



Water System

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

 1" NPT Rotary Union
663-0001

 1-1/4" NPT Rotary Union
663-0002

 Rotary Union Repair Kit
Part Number Description

663-0104 1" Seal Kit

663-0108 1-1/4" Seal Kit

 Rotary Union Packing
(for 663-0001 and 663-0002)

663-0111

 3/4" NPT Rotary Union
663-0809  3 Way Manifold

810-21149

 3 Way Manifold
810-29849

57



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

Water System

 Winter Water Recirculation Option
 with Ball Valve

Part Number Description

711-19601 3/4" Water System - Contact Vac-Con for complete part number

711-19602 1.00" Water System - Contact Vac-Con for complete part number

711-19603 1.25" Water System - Contact Vac-Con for complete part number

 Brass Flushing Nozzle
Part Number Description

681-0175 3/4" NPT Thread

681-0045 1.00" NPT Thread

 8" Water Ring
711-0214

 Nozzle Storage Rack
Part Number Description

800-0866 3/4" Nozzle

800-0152 1.00" Nozzle

800-3039 1-1/4" Nozzle

 Water System “Y" Type  Strainer
Part Number Description

665-0010 1.00" NPT

665-0042 1.50" NPT

665-0077 2.00" NPT

665-0011 2.50" NPT

665-0049 3.00" NPT

58



To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

Water System

 Fuel Filter - Deutz
650-1248

 Air Filter - Outer - Deutz
650-1250

 Air Filter - Inner - Deutz
650-1250

 Fuel / Water Separator - Deutz
650-1441 Separator Assy (shown)
650-1253 Replacement Element

 Air Filter - Outer - Deutz
650-1254

 Fuel Pre Filter - Deutz
650-1538

 Fuel Filter - Deutz
650-1539

 Fuel Filter - Deutz
650-1589

59



Index

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

A
Air Filters - Auxiliary Engine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Air Regulator. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Anti-Sail Mud Flap Bracket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Arrowboards and Control Boxes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Arrowsticks and Control Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Auxiliary Engine Air Filters. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Auxiliary Engine Fuel and Water Separators  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Auxiliary Engine Fuel Filters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Auxiliary Engine Fuse and Holder  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Auxiliary Engine Indicator Light . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Auxiliary Engine Start/Stop Switch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

B
Ball Stops for Handgun Hose Reels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Ball Valves. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
Band Lock Components. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Beacon Lights. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Bearings
 Flange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
 Pillow Block . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
 Bearing Support Post  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Belts-Drive . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Boom Chain Connecting Links  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Boom Elbows  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Boom Hose Reducers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Boom Gear Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Boom Hyd. Cylinder Seal Kits. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Boom Joystick Contact Blocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Boom Joystick Switches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Boom Pendants . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Boom Pendant Outlet. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Boom Pendant Plug. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Boom Pendant Switches  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Boom Pendant Wire. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Boom Rotation Chain  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Boom Tie Down Latch. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Brass Flushing Nozzle  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Bungee Cords for Suction Tube Racks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

C
Cables-Throttle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Cam-Lock Adapters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24-26
Cam Rollers-Debris Tank Door. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Catch Basin Nozzles-Aluminum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Catch Basin Nozzles-Non Conductive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Chain
 Boom . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
 Hose Reel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Circuit Breakers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Circuit Boards-Arrowboard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Circuit Boards-Arrowstick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Circular Operator Handle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Clamps
 Hydrant Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
 Kanaflex Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

 Layflat Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
 Quick Type for Suction Tubes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Clearance Lights  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Clear Demo Tube  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Connecting Links
 Boom Chain. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
 Hose Reel Chain. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Control Boxes-Arrowboard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
Control Boxes-Arrowstick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Couplers-Cam-Lock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Coupling-Hydrostatic Drive  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Cuffed Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Cuffed Hose Clamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Cylinders-Hydraulic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31

D
Debris Tank Ball Joint Rod End  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Debris Tank Door Cam Roller . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Debris Tank Door Cam Roller Spacer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Debris Tank Door Safety Latch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Debris Tank Door Seal. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Debris Tank Float Balls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Debris Tank Inlet/Outlet Seals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-11
Debris Tank Prop . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Debris Tank Vacuum Breaker Seals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10-11
Decals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Demo Suction Tube-Clear . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Dies-Sewer Cleaning Hose Mender. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Dri-Deck for Tool Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
Drive Belts  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

E
Electric Cord Reels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Emergency Engine Stop Switch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

F
Fuel Filters - Auxiliary Engine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
Filters
 Auxiliary Engine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59
 Final Filter Bags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
 HEPA Style  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
 Hydraulic Spin-On  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
 Hydrostatic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
 Pleated Cartridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
 Water Tank Vent. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Fire Extinguisher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
First Aid Kit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Flange Bearings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Flanges-Suction Tube  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Flares  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Flexible Hose Guide. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Footage Counters-Hose Reel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Fuse Holder-Aux Engine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
Fuse-Aux Engine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17

60



Index

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

G
Gaskets (see also Seals)
 Band Lock. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49
 Suction Tubes and Nozzles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
 Vacuum Compressor Clean-out Door. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Gauges
 Hose Reel Water Pressure  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
 Hydraulic Pressure  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
 Water Tank Level . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Grease Guns and Grease  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40

H
Handguns  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Handgun Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Handgun Hose Reel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Handgun Hose Reel Ball Stop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Handgun Relief Valves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Handgun Quick Disconnect Fittings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Handheld Spotlights . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Hi-Dump Pendant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Hinges-Storage Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Hose Nipples. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Hose
 Cuffed Suction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
 Handgun  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
 Hydrant Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
 Kanaflex Suction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
 Sewer Cleaning  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
 Sewer Cleaning Leader. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Hose Basket-Hydrant Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Hose Clamps
 Cuffed Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
 Hydrant Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
 Kanaflex Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Hose Footage Counter-Sewer Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Hose Footage Counters and Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Hose Guide-Flexible. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Hose Reel Ball Stop  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Hose Reel Cleats  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Hose Reel Hitch Pins  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Hose Reel Jacks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Hose Reel Manifold-3 Way  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Hose Reel Rollers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Hose Reel Rotary Unions and Packing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Hose Reel Water Pressure Gauge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Hose Reels-Handgun. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
Hydrant Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Hydrant Hose Adapters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Hydrant Hose Basket . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Hydrant Hose Clamps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Hydrant Wrench  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Hydraulic Cylinders  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Hydraulic Reservoir Level Gauge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Hydraulic Reservoir Return Filter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Hydraulic Reservoir Return Filter Gauge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
Hydraulic Valves - see Valves

Hydrostatic Drive Couplings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51
Hydrostatic Filters and Indicators. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33
Hydrostatic Motors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32

J
Jacks-Hose Reel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

K
Kanaflex Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Kanaflex Hose Clamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21

L
Labels - see Decals
Latches
 Debris Tank Door Safety. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
 Tool Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
 Vacuum Compressor Clean-out Door. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Lateral Line Cleaning Kit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Layflat Drain Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Layflat Drain Hose Clamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Leader Hose-Sewer Cleaning. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Lights
 Arrowboards . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
 Arrowstick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
 Auxiliary Engine Indicator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
 Beacon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
 Clearance  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
 Handheld Spotlight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
 Strobe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Limit Switches  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

M
Manhole Lifting Hook . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 44
Manhole Roller Guide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Motors-Hydrostatic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Mud Flaps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36

N
Nozzles
 Brass Flushing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Nozzle Pipe Weldments  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Nozzle Storage Rack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

O
Omnex Controllers and Transmitters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Operator Handle-Suction Pipe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

61



Index

To place your order call your dealer or Vac-Con 1-904-284-4200

P
Pendants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
Pillow Block Bearings  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Pipe Rack Assembly - Rotary  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Pipe Threaded Hose Nipples  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Pop Rivets for Reflectors  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Pressure Gauge - see Gauges
Prop-Debris Tank. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Pusher-Sewer Cleaning Hose Mender  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41

Q
Quick Disconnect-Handgun Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

R
Rear Door Cam Roller  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Rear Door Cam Roller Spacer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Recirculation Option-Winter Water  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Reflectors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Relief Valves. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Rollers-Hose Reel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Rotary Pipe Rack Assembly. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Rotary Unions
 Hose Reel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 57
 Sewer Cleaning Nozzle. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
Rotary Union Packing and Repair Kits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27, 57

S
Safety Flares  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Safety/Traffic Cone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Safety Triangles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Seals (see also Gaskets)
 Debris Tank Inlet/Outlet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10,11
 Rear Door . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
 Vacuum Breaker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Seal Kits-Telescopic Boom. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Selector Valve-Hydraulic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
Serial Plates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
Sewer Cleaning Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
Sewer Cleaning Hose Ends . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Sewer Cleaning Hose Swage Menders. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Sewer Cleaning Leader Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40
Spotlights. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Spotlight Cord Reels  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Spotlight Outlets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Spotlight Plugs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
Star Final Filter Bag and Cage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Strainer-Y Type Water  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Strobe Lights  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Suction Adapters  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48
Suction Catch Basin Nozzles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Suction Tubes-Aluminum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45
Suction Tube Bungee Cords . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47

Suction Tube Clamps. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Suction Tube Gaskets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Suction Tube Operator Handle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
Suction Tube Repair Crowns  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Suction Tube Repair Flanges  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47
Swage Menders-Sewer Cleaning Hose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41
Switches
 Auxiliary Engine Start/Stop. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
 Boom Joystick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
 Boom Pendant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18
 Emergency Engine Stop. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
 Limit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16

T
Tool Box Hinges and Latches . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42,43
Throttle Cables. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Traffic Cones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Triangles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

V
Vacuum Breaker Hydraulic Cylinder  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Vacuum Breaker Seals. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Vacuum Final Filter Bags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Vacuum Screens  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10,11
Vacuum Tube - see Suction Tube
Valves
 Ball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53
 Butterfly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
 Gate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
 Handgun Pressure Relief  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
 Hydraulic Cartridge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
 Knife . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54
 Needle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
 Relief Valves-Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
 Unloader-Water . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
 Water Pump Drain  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52

W
Water Pump Drain Valves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52
Water Ring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Water System Vent Filter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Water System Vent Tubing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Water Tanks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Water Tank Level Gauge. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Water Tank Lids  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
Winter Water Recirculation Option  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58
Wireless Transmitters and Controllers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19

Y
Y Type Water System Strainer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58

62



Notes

63



969 Hall Park Drive . Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Ph: 904.284.4200 . Fx: 904.529.7874 . www.vac-con.com

December 2011




